504672292 12/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4719014

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DENIS MUKI TIBAH	09/28/2017
DANIEL E. BOSS	09/14/2017
NICHOLAS R. SOTO	09/26/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BUILDING MATERIALS INVESTMENT CORPORATION
Street Address:	300 DELAWARE AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 303
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15716997

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)666-2561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3306664659

Email: mary@rockhillpatents.com

Correspondent Name: ALVIN T. ROCKHILL Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1283

Address Line 4: **BATH, OHIO 44210**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BM3718-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALVIN T. ROCKHILL
SIGNATURE:	/alvin t. rockhill/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=3718_Assignment#page1.tif source=3718 Assignment#page2.tif source=3718_Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 044303 FRAME: 0237 504672292

source=3718_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 044303 FRAME: 0238

ASSIGNMENT - JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, WE,

DENIS MUKI TIBAH, DANIEL E. BOSS AND NICHOLAS R. SOTO

residing respectively

Waxahachie, TX; Cedar Knolls, NJ; Waxahachie, TX

and respectively citizens of

USA; USA; USA

and have invented new and useful inventions or improvements entitled

ASPHALT BLOW STILL WITH SECTIONALIZED COLUMNS

for which we have concurrently herewith executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and provisional application Serial No. 62/400,399, filed September 27, 2016, and

WHEREAS, BUILDING MATERIALS INVESTMENT CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 303, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements throughout the world, the said application for United States Letters Patent and any United States Letters Patent granted therefor, and any applications for Letters Patent and the Letters Patent therefor in any country of countries foreign to the United States based thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said the said BUILDING MATERIALS INVESTMENT CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions or improvements, and to the said application for Letters Patent and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof and to any invention or improvement made by us which is described in said application, and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted on them and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention or improvement in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions or improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue a Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements to the said BUILDING MATERIALS INVESTMENT CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys of record in the said application for Letters Patent to insert in the above right hand corner of this Assignment, the Serial Number and filing date of the said application when officially known;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said BUILDING MATERIALS INVESTMENT CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said BUILDING MATERIALS INVESTMENT CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hands	and seals.
WITNESS	(L.S.) Work Tibah	. <u>89/28/2</u> 017
WITNESS	(L.S.) Daniel E. Boss	., Date
WITNESS	(L.S.) Nicholas R. Soto	Date

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hands and seals.

	(L.S.),	
WITNESS	Denis Muki Tibah	Date
	(L.S.) × Danul Bor	9/14/17
WITNESS	Daniel E. Boss	Date
MITHEOO	(L.S.)	Dete
WITNESS	Nicholas R. Soto	Date

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hands and seals.

	(L.S.)	_+.
WITNESS	Denis Muki Tibah	Date
	(L.S.)	
WITNESS	Daniel E. Boss	Date
Steve Brown	b6/17s)	9/26/7
WITNESS	Nicholas R. Soto	Date